Recovery Services (BHRS) in the amount of $1,001,395 to be active fiscal years 
24-25 through 28-29.

Approval LetterAttachments:

3l) Adoption of Resolution Authorizing the Auditor Controller Treasurer Tax 
Collector or Designee to Process and Pay for Outstanding Invoices, 
Thirty-Six Thousand One Hundred Ninety-Nine Dollars and Eighty Cents 
($36,199.80), From Various Psychiatric Hospitals, Clinics and Physician 
Offices for Mandated Services Provided to Qualified Mendocino County 
Mental Health Clients

Recommended Action:
Adopt Resolution authorizing the Auditor Controller Treasurer Tax Collector or 
designee to process and pay for outstanding invoices, totaling the amount of 
thirty-six thousand one hundred ninety-nine dollars and eighty cents 
($36,199.80), from various psychiatric hospitals, clinics and physician offices for 
mandated services provided to qualified Mendocino County mental health 
clients; and authorize Chair to sign same.

Resolution 25-004

Resolution

Report of Claims Payment 07

Attachments: